
PRIVATE HIRE CAR OPERATOR – Updated 11 February 2026 

 
LIC NO NAME REGISTRATION MAKE MODEL COLOUR 

P001 HAIDER ENTERPRISES LTD KS66 EVR Skoda Octavia Blue 

P002 DOUGLAS, SAMUEL MJ62 UOM Peugeot Boxer White 

P003 HAIDER ENTERPRISES LTD YM17 TUJ Skoda Octavia Beige 

P004 HAIDER ENTERPRISES LTD FM15 EPC Seat Toledo Blue 

P005 KEMP, SCOTT MA23 WFO Toyota Corolla Black 

P006 NEW LOTHIAN RADIO CARS GD17 XZA Skoda Octavia Silver 

P007 DOOLAN, CRAWFORD ML17 CPK Ford Mondeo Black 

P008 HAY, ALEXANDER DX20 YVN Hyundai Ioniq White 

P009 ALL THE FIVES LIMITED F25 ARE Tesla Model 3 White 

P010 DRYSDALE, GREIG NK16 VBP Ford Mondo Blue 

P011 CONNELLY, JAMES TX11 JAM Toyota Auris Black 

P012 HAIDER ENTERPRISES LTD PY16 BYD Seat Toledo Blue 

P013 ALL THE FIVES LTD KS68 GXD Hyundai Ioniq Silver 

P014 MCFARLANE, IAN RE67 OHD Hyundai Ioniq Blue 

P015 IQBAL, MUHAMMED FM18 UJT Toyota Auris Black 

P016 ALLTHEFOURS LTD ND69 RSV Toyota Corolla White 

P017 NEW LOTHIAN RADIO CARS SE65 JNL Skoda Octavia Blue 

P018 ULLAH, SAIF YJ65 NWA Toyota Prius Black 

P019 RAZA, FAHAD NJ69 FPA Toyota Corolla Grey 

P020 ALLTHEFOURS LTD OU67 GKF Skoda Superb Grey 

P021 BAILLIE, JAMES SB74 ULF Toyota Corolla  Blue 

P022 BROWN, BRUCE AK72 FDJ Hyundai Ioniq Red 

P023 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN70 OVJ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P024 ALL THE FIVES LTD SM72 VCW Toyota Corolla White 

P025 ALLTHEFOURS LTD YC20 UJG Skoda Octavia Black 

P026 AHMED, MOHAMMED F DY72 YDL Hyundai Ioniq Silver 

P027 FORTH, ALEXANDER X40 RTH Kia Optima Black 

P028 JACK, IAN MJ67 OER Toyota Auris Silver 

P030 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN70 OVK Mercedes Sprinter White 

P031 MCMILLAN, SCOTT FP69 VYS Ford Transit White 

P032 KANT, RAJEEV FG70 UKF Toyota Corolla White 

P033 CARSONS TRANSPORT LTD YX64 FXG Renault Master Blue 

P034 SAADEH, TAREQ SK11 UAT Mercedes E-Class Silver 

P035 KUTI, NORBERT CX17 YWT Skoda Octavia White 

P036 MIRZA, KHURRAM SN67 YLD Toyota Prius Red 

P037 ALL THE FIVES LTD SO72 EGC Toyota Corolla White 

P038 ALL THE FIVES LTD SM72 VDN Toyota Corolla White 

P039 ALLTHEFOURS LTD MH07 TOO Skoda Octavia Silver 

P040 HAIDERS ENTERPRISES LTD GD16 YJU Skoda Octavia Silver 

P041 ADAMOUDIS, NIKOLAOS SW14 LKV Skoda Octavia Silver 

P042 SCOTLAND, WILLIAM BK19 RRV Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P043 ALL THE FIVES LTD SY21 ZDF Toyota Corolla Grey 

P044 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SC66 VXP Skoda Superb Grey 

P045 RARITY, ANNE DE17 DTX Toyota Avensis White 

P046 ALLTHEFOURS LTD VU14 DFP Renault Traffic White 

P047 ALL THE FIVES LTD SK23 FWV Toyota Corolla White 

P048 PREMIER TRANSPORT (West 
Lothian) LTD FV63 VWS Skoda Octavia Blue 

P049 GRANT, ANDREW NV22 VJF Hyundai Ioniq Black 

P050 ALLAN, DAVID SW10 WVM Audi S4 Silver 

P051 BLAIR, JOHN J15 NGB Toyota Corolla White 

P052 CARSON TRANSPORT LTD LJ67 AET Renault Trafic Red 

P053 PATERSON, DAVID GK69 LVO Skoda Octavia Silver 

P054 ALL THE FIVES LTD NJ21 UCP Toyota Corolla Blue 

P055 NEW LOTHIAN RADIO CARS SJ17 FEU Skoda Octavia Black 

P056 FAROOQUI, MUHAMMAD SL71 JWW Toyota Corolla Grey 



P057 ALYAS, MAIRA FL70 SDV Toyota Corolla Black 

P058 MILLER, FREDERICK NL14 XYW Volkswagen Passat Black 

P059 MILLER, FREDERICK SB14 UBS Volkswagen Passat Red 

P060 ALLTHEFOURS LTD DF70 AAV Skoda Superb Grey 

P061 HOPE, ROSEANNE DF22 AED Skoda Octavia Blue 

P062 RAZA, ZAIN GD70 CSZ Tesla Model 3 White 

P063 ALI, SHOAIB KM19 ZFS Mercedes E Class Blue 

P064 ALL THE FIVES LTD PX24 YYL Suzuki Swace Silver 

P065 TARIQ, MUHAMMAD FY13 FGF Volkswagen Passat Silver 

P066 GARAMI, CSABA BK20 ZTR Tesla Model3 White 

P067 BADSHAH, RAHEEL SV60 THF Toyota Avensis Grey 

P068 UMAIR, MUHAMMAD FG65 ZCL Toyota Auris Blue 

P069 AGNEW, ARTHUR CM05 COW Skoda Superb Purple 

P070 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SR66 HXG Renault Traffic Silver 

P071 CARSONS TRANSPORT YJ66 KLE Renault Master Silver 

P072 ARTHUR, BRIAN DF16 FSJ Skoda Octavia Silver 

P073 DOUGLAS, SAMUEL SN16 CFE Mercedes Van White 

P075 ALLTHEFOURS LTD DY66 USP Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P076 KAILASAPILLAI, SIVARANJAN HY69 NHV Kia Optima Silver 

P077 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD FF55 FGA Tesla Model3 White 

P078 CARSON TRANSPORT LTD YX61 FGA Renault Master Grey 

P079 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BX21 UJH Toyota Corolla Black 

P080 PATERSON, MEGAN GM14 NDX Vauxhall Passat Silver 

P081 EXPRESS TAXIS LTD AF17 ECZ Skoda Octavia Blue 

P082 CAMERON, STEPHEN FG70 PNJ Toyota Corolla Black 

P083 BULCZAK, KASPER EH54 CAB Skoda Octavia Silver 

P084 WASIK, MARLENA ST22 BPX Ford Mondeo Red 

P085 WASIK, JACEK MV24 EHU Toyota Corolla Red 

P086 MCMILLAN, SCOTT MK21 XUP Toyota Corolla White 

P087 KELE, JOZSEF VU16 VKX Volkswagen Passat White 

P088 ANWAAR, MUHAMMAD SL19 SXA Toyota Corolla White 

P089 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD MJ21 YPX Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P090 FINLAYSON, SANDRA SF10 ZZE Skoda Octavia Blue 

P091 MCMILLAN, SCOTT FP21 SKJ Ford Transit White 

P092 H & M FERGUSON LTD SL73 XFS Mercedes Sprinter White 

P093 H&M FERGUSON LTD SM71 TXV Mercedes Sprinter White 

P094 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN22 OTR Mercedes Sprinter White 

P095 CARSONS TRANSPORT LTD BX14 NVD Renault Master Grey 

P096 CARSONS TRANSPORT LTD WX23 ATV Ford Transit White 

P097 GRAY, CALLUM SH71 ZHN Skoda Octavia Grey 

P098 ASHRAF, RANA RX18 GKK Skoda Superb Silver 

P099 GALLACHER, FRANCIS GH19 GHK Skoda Octavia Grey 

P100 ALLTHEFOURS LTD WA69 WFZ Renault Traffic Silver 

P101 HAINES, ALANA SM69 KYN Toyota Corolla Grey 

P102 KOUSAR, NASEEM YL19 ADC Toyota Prius Black 

P103 CAMERON, DUNCAN M CX18 VRN Audi A4 Grey 

P104 ALLTHEFOURS LTD DY67 TNL Vauxhall Vivaro Silver 

P105 ALL THE FIVES LTD SM72 UBE Toyota Corolla White 

P106 MACOVEI, DANIEL NC19 LBX Toyota Corolla Grey 

P107 PREMIER TRANSPORT (WEST 
LOTHIAN) LTD     

P108 MORRISON, JOHN MC72 VGJ Toyota Corolla White 

P109 MCPHEE, PETER MW16 LVK Toyota Auris Black 

P110 ALLTHEFOURS LTD AD68 KMY Skoda Octavia Silver 

P111 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD F23 ARE Tesla Model 3 White 

P112 BULCZAK, KACPER GK14 LGX Skoda Octavia Silver 

P113 HUSSAIN, ZAHID YY67 OWX Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P114 BULCZAK, KACPER WX16 ZXF Skoda Octavia Brown 

P115 FELIS, ARTUR SC21 WHM Toyota Corolla Black 



P116 EL MAOUI, KARIM PY70 EKW Toyota Corolla White 

P117 JACKSON, TRACEY T20 EYJ Hyundai Ioniq White 

P118 ASLAM, MUHAMMAD SJ12 PWK Skoda Octavia Black 

P119 GRANT, WILLIAM A SD69 UVT Skoda Octavia Black 

P120 THAPA, KRISHNA GU71 DDO Hyundai Ioniq White 

P121 LAUDER, JOHN GU72 AWH Toyota Corolla Silver 

P122 COULMAN COACHES MJ16 MZG Ford Mondeo White 

P123 ALLTHEFOURS LTD RF68 AWP Skoda Octavia Grey 

P125 MARTIN, KEVIN PATRICK LD72 UTM Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P126 MACOVEI, ANDREI EX70 EKC Toyota Corolla Black 

P127 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SC21 EUM Skoda Octavia Red 

P128 BAXTER, LYNNE DN68 TVA Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P129 MCMILLAN, SCOTT FP18 BFY Ford Transit White 

P130 ALLTHEFOURS LTD RF68 AXM  Skoda Octavia Grey 

P131 WARDROP, WILLIAM GL19 ZVZ Volkswagen Passat White 

P132 BLAKE, RONALD SC21 WKN Toyota Corolla Blue 

P133 RAFFERTY, CHARLES KO68 KPP Audi A6 Blue 

P134 ALLTHEFOURS LTD NX63 MDZ Renault Traffic Silver 

P135 AKBARY, ABDUL RASHEED FP70 PGV Toyota Corolla Black 

P136 RAZA, ABDUL YJ20 LWT Toyota Prius Silver 

P137 H&M FERGUSON LTD SL73 NUV Mercedes Sprinter White 

P138 TAHIR, HASEEB YL66 UHF Skoda Octavia Grey 

P139 ALLTHEFOURS LTD CP66 HKM  Ford Mondeo Silver 

P140 TOUGH, JAMES AG03 JAT Volkswagen Passat Blue 

P141 JAKA, KOLOMAN RF65 VSX Jaguar XF Red 

P142 SALIM, MUHAMMAD NI20 LLF Toyota Corolla White 

P143 LECKIE, DAVID SN16 CFG Mercedes Sprinter White 

P144 MIHAI, EMILIAN YC68 NTD Skoda Superb Grey 

P145 STANLEY, ALISTAIR ST65 KZK Dacia Logan Red 

P146 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN25 YLL Mercedes Sprinter White 

P147 ANWAR, CHOUDHARY ATIF FT70 BPZ Toyota Corolla White 

P148 ALLTHEFOURS LTD MT69 XUY Skoda Octavia Red 

P149 WHITEFIELD, ROBERT SM21 CYT Toyota Corolla Grey 

P150 AHMAD, FRAZ FF54 RAZ Toyota Corolla Red 

P151 SINGH, NAVJOT FF54 RAZ Toyota Corolla Red 

P152 PREMIER TRANSPORT (West 
Lothian) LTD M44 WLT Volkswagen Passat Silver 

P153 SZTYEHLIK, TRISZTAN ST17 VPJ Ford Mondeo Blue 

P154 SHAH, SHABBHI ML23 UEB Toyota Corolla Black 

P155 GUPTA, ISHAN WK22 NVS Toyota Corolla Red 

P156 TOUMI, NADIR DN66 BFU Toyota Auris Black 

P157 ALLTHEFOURS LTD FL19 TTY Skoda Octavia White 

P158 HAFEEZ, MUHAMMAD HA19 FEZ Toyota Corolla Silver 

P159 MCLAY, FRASER SN65 AAZ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P160 BRAND, PHILIP YR12 WXZ Mercedes C20 Silver 

P161 ALI, MEDHAT FL17 UYD Toyota Auris Silver 

P162 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN19 LCL Mercedes Sprinter White 

P163 MIMOUNI, MOHAMED EA21 YGK  Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P164 BULUT, VAROL LB72 XRU Tesla Model 3 Black 

P165 BUCHANAN, JAMES DY19 WDF Hyundai Ioniq White 

P166 KEAST, LAURENCE FR62 MVS Volkswagen Passat Silver 

P167 ALLTHEFOURS LTD HK65 HGG Renault Traffic Grey 

P168 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BK71 KWA Skoda Octavia White 

P169 ALLTHEFOURS LTD PJ20 CXH Skoda Octavia Black  

P170 RENAK, NOUREDDINE SV69 NNK Toyota CHR Blue 

P171 BROWN, JORDAN PG21 LRZ Hyundai Ioniq Silver 

P172 SKELDON, STEVEN FG67 XJK Seat Ateca Grey 

P173 CROSS, ANDREW X60 DRU Toyota Corolla Grey 

P174 UZ, SERKAN SA70 OPZ Skoda Superb Silver 



P175 MALONEY, RICHARD MW16 CSY Skoda Octavia Blue 

P176 WALEROWSKI, PIOTR FJ67 KKR Kia Ceed Black 

P177 WHITEFIELD, WILLIAM SL69 BCY Ford Mondeo White 

P178 SHAHZAD, NADEEM SA72 WPX Toyota Corolla Silver 

P179 SHABBIR, MOHAMMED SH22 FPX Toyota Corolla Silver 

P180 MALONEY, RICHARD LX59 GLJ Ford Transit White 

P181 DUFFY, KEVIN CY67 BWB Skoda Superb White 

P182 SNEDDON, HENRY SB69 SRO Dacia Logan White 

P183 MCLAY, FRASER GM65 PKZ Volkswagen Passat Black 

P184 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SF16 VOA Skoda Superb Black 

P185 MCMILLAN, SCOTT FD69 XCO Ford Transit White 

P186 MCMILLAN, SCOTT GM14 CVT Skoda Octavia Grey 

P187 H&M FERGUSON LTD SM25 YWY Mercedes Benz White 

P188 CORNWALL, MARK SA20 TKC Skoda Superb Grey 

P189 CUSHLEY, WILLIAM YS23 AWV Toyota Corolla Grey 

P190 ALL THE FIVES LTD SM72 VDL Toyota Corolla White 

P191 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN19 LCJ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P192 TARIQ, MUHAMMAD SN65 UTB Dacia Logan White 

P193 ALCODSI, AZAM HN63 LUE Skoda Octavia Red 

P194 ZYGADLO, MARCIN NX73 XCM Skoda Octavia Blue 

P195 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD DN22 ZTT Hyundai Ioniq Red 

P196 ATALAY, LEVENT WN66 XCP Toyota Avensis White 

P197 IMTIAZ, MUHAMMAD FN18 KKD Toyota Avensis Grey 

P198 LAMONT, WILLIAM B11 YLM Toyota Corolla White 

P199 AHMAD, UMAIR SK22 EOM Toyota Rav4 Black 

P200 SALEEM, HAMZA YP17 WVS Skoda Octavia Silver 

P201 CALDER, SCOTT GJ14 WRG Skoda Octavia Beige 

P202 ALLTHEFOURS LTD GC17 NJF Skoda Octavia Grey 

P203 ANASTASIU, MARIUS SM67 ZSN BMW 520D Blue 

P204 FERGUSON, STUART MJ71 ZKB Toyota Corolla Black 

P205 ANWAR, KASHIF NJ69 UZY Toyota CH-R Grey 

P206 H&M FERGUSON LTD SM75 CXE Mercedes Sprinter White 

P207 EXPRESS TAXIS LTD KY69 MVT Hyundai Ioniq White 

P208 MCPHAIL, ROBERT ML22 OWZ Toyota Corolla White 

P209 H&M FERGUSON LTD SL75 ZVB Mercedes Sprinter White 

P210 MACIVER, ALISTAIR SM15 YGZ Toyota Auris White 

P211 AHMED, WAQAS RV65 OVG Skoda Octavia Silver 

P212 CARSONS TRANSPORT LTD YA67 ZCF Mercedes C220 Grey 

P213 KEMP, SCOTT CJ68 DHM Skoda Octavia Silver 

P214 BUTT, SHAHZAD KK19 HNN Hyundai Ioniq Silver 

P215 TARAR, TAIMOR YE18MEC Toyota Prius White 

P216 ALLTHEFOURS LTD DY65 NTM Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P217 MITCHELL, HENRY SM72 VDK Toyota Corolla White 

P218 POW, STEVEN ST05 POW Hyundai Ioniq Black 

P219 PENRICE, WILLIAM J SG69 TLF Skoda Octavia Black 

P220 PITIGOI, REMUS AK67 PVA Volkswagen Passat Grey 

P221 MCMILLAN, SCOTT FP21 RYP Ford Transit White 

P222 KERR, JASON MT70 RYM Toyota Corolla White 

P224 SINGH, PARMJEET AK18 XNO Hyundai Ioniq White 

P225 BAXTER, LYNNE DS68 FWZ Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P226 MOHAMMED, BALAL BA06 LAL Toyota Auris  Blue 

P227 SMILLIE, STUART VF22 FDC Hyundai Ioniq Black 

P228 BAXTER, LYNNE DN68 TXH Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P229 SZABO, ZSLOT GK18 NVZ Skoda Octavia Black 

P230 NJIE, ALEISHA SL16 YJS Skoda Octavia Grey 

P231 AHMAD, ISRAR MA74 OHX Toyota Corolla Black 

P232 BEDJ-BEDJ, SOFIANE P8 BKS Toyota Corolla Black 

P233 ASGHAR, ALI SG72 ZMZ Toyota Corolla Grey 

P234 LYNCH, REBECCA D25 RJT Mercedes C200 Grey 



P235 FRANCIS, JONATHAN CY65 BJF Vauxhall Insignia Red 

P236 LARKIN, ROBERT BF72 JXT Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P237 ALLTHEFOURS LTD CV67 YNX Renault Traffic Silver 

P238 STEWART, WILLIAM T77 WUL Toyota Corolla Grey 

P239 MCNEIL, COLIN BK21 NBA Toyota Corolla Grey 

P240 KEMP, DONNA SB21 XYX Skoda Octavia Silver 

P241 ALLTHEFOURS LTD KX17 VWC Skoda Octavia Red 

P242 VASILE, CATALIN-DUMITRU MK21 XUP Toyota Corolla White 

P243 CARSONS TRANSPORT LTD EX16 PRZ Renault Traffic Blue 

P244 IQBAL, MAZHAR YL19 AAS Toyota Prius Blue 

P245 ORR, SCOTT MA71 AUP Toyota Corolla Silver 

P246 HOLT, SARAH-JANE X99 HLT Audi A4 Black 

P247 ASHRAF, KAMRAN G10 JCL Mercedes E Class Red 

P248 H & M FERGUSON LTD SN23 OXG Mercedes  Sprinter White 

P249 ALI, SHAHID G22 SHD Hyundai Ioniq White 

P250 MCDONALD, THOMAS YT71 HFF Toyota Corolla Silver 

P251 MCBURNIE, CLAIRE GL17 OSZ Skoda Octavia Grey 

P252 ZAIB, SHAH KY21 XUL Hyundai 2021 Grey 

P253 COMAN, SORIN CY67 AZL Skoda Octavia Silver 

P254 RAND, COLIN GJ18 UBE Volkswagen Passat Silver 

P255 GW EXECUTIVE CAR HIRE LTD SM17 TJX Mercedes Sprinter White 

P256 MACPHERSON, JAMIE KV17 ZKU Skoda Octavia Blue 

P257 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SB67 AVY Skoda Octavia White 

P258 ZAHEEN, KHALID SO21 UHC Toyota Corolla Black 

P259 AHMED, SOHAIL GJ16 XAC Audi A4 Silver 

P260 WEST LOTHIAN EXECUTIVE CABS LTD HF72 YXY Peugeot 308 Red 

P261 MALIK, AAFII AFII MAL Audi A6 White 

P263 WARDAK, GHULAM NABI NL22 SKX Toyota Pruis Black 

P264 FABIYI, GBENGA YM19 FVR Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P265 ARIF, TALHA BB19 MXP Toyota Pruis Grey 

P266 SHAH, SYED SH69 AHH  Toyota Corolla Black 

P267 SAFI, JUMA GUL  BN71 JMX Toyota Pirius White 

P268 ALLTHEFOURS LTD RF68 AXV Skoda Octavia Black 

P269 RASHEED, MAJID BL70 WSW Hyundai Ioniq White 

P270 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BT69 XGY Skoda Octavia Black 

P271 ALLTHEFOURS LTD YK67 XYP Renault Traffic Silver 

P272 ALLTHEFOURS LTD GN16 XKF Fiat Vivaro Grey 

P273 PATON, COLIN YR67 HBO Skoda Octavia Blue 

P274 PATERSON, MEGAN FM17 BVX Hyundai i40 White 

P275 ALLTHEFOURS LTD DY66 UTE Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P276 ALLTHEFOURS LTD NX63 MFE Renault Trafic Silver 

P277 ZULQARNAIN, MUHAMMAD ML70 QFZ Toyota 2020 White 

P278 MROZIEWICZ, LUCAS WR66 MKG Skoda Octavia Grey 

P279 SMAGA, ADAM FP14 EFV Vauxhall Vivaro Grey 

P280 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BF21 JYN Skoda Octavia Silver 

P281 ALLTHEFOURS LTD HJ71 PDV Skoda Superb Silver 

P282 FAAL, JERREH FV21 NHO Toyota Corolla Blue 

P283 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SA66 KPJ Dacia Logan White 

P284 IQBAL, MOHAMMAD NU18 MWX Skoda Octavia Silver 

P285 H & M FERGUSON LTD SN20 RHJ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P286 SZULIM DARIUSZ EA16 ZTJ Hyundai I30 Blue 

P287 H & M FERGUSON LTD SN20 RHK Mercedes Sprinter White 

P288 SCOTLAND, WILLIAM SD66 MPY Skoda Octavia White 

P289 H & M FERGUSON LTD SM24 AON Mercedes Sprinter White 

P290 CRAWFORD, ALAN CA13 VVV Skoda Superb White 

P291 DUMITRU, LAURENTIU SO72 BZT Toyota Corolla White 

P293 EXPRESS TAXIS LTD KW19 YOR Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P294 GOLD TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD AE20 HPX Ford Transit Silver 

P295 DEACONS, MARIA MJ71JNU Hyundai Ioniq Grey 



P296 NOONAN, CHRISTOPHER HD19 TNN Toyota Corolla Red 

P297 MUNIR, MUHAMMAD TARIQ SS16 PLV Mercedes E Class Grey 

P298 WARDAK, GHULAM RAFI  FL20 VVS Toyota Corolla Black  

P299 BAIRD, GARY MD19 ACZ Toyota Corolla Black 

P300 RUMBLES, STEVEN FL67 RMU Ford Mondeo White 

P301 BUSBY, STUART G. SN18 MTZ Toyota Auris Red 

P302 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN70 OZR Mercedes Sprinter White 

P303 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN70 OZS Mercedes Sprinter White 

P304 H&M FERGUSON LTD SN22 OTS Mercedes Sprinter White 

P305 H&M FERGUSON LTD SM71 TXW Mercedes Sprinter White 

P306 AHMED, MOHAMMED ND16 OJB Dacia Logan Red 

P307 SHAH, AHSAN VX22 NNZ Audi A6 White 

P308 CESSAY, MOMODU SB22 NXC Toyota Corola Navy Blue 

P309 NADEEM, SAJID RK20 WXW Volkswagen Passat Grey 

P310 CSICSVAK, ZOLTAN SO10 ZOL Toyota Corolla Silver 

P311 ANDREW MULLEN TRANSPORT LTD DK15 URD Mercedes E220 Silver 

P312 TASHEV, ATANAS WG18 WSY Mercedes S350 Black  

P313 HOWIE, RITCHIE MJ72 KYO Toyota Corolla Silver 

P314 SHAH, ARSHAD NA18 JBY Dacia Logan Grey 

P315 KHAN, RAI RA14 ZZZ Toyota Auris Bronze 

P316 ALLAN, DAVID BU67 VPK Vauxhall Insignia Red 

P317 FAROQ, IMRAN EGZ 8192 Dacia Logan Black 

P318 ALLTHEFOURS LTD FG21 VMK Skoda Octavia Silver 

P319 SHEIKH, SULTAN LD65 XBA Skoda Octavia Grey 

P320 AHMED, ALI YN19 KUT Honda Civic Black 

P321 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SG67 EGU Renault Traffic White 

P322 ALLTHEFOURS LTD NL62 BVU Ford Transit White 

P323 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE SY15 OAS Peugeot 308 Grey 

P324 MORO, LANDRY MW21 OFG Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P325 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE SP74 KRE Susuki Swace white 

P326 MERCER, CHRISTOPHER FD17 EYJ Toyota Avensis Grey 

P327 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BC66 UGF Skoda Superb Blue 

P328 WILSON, JAMES PX09 XLM Skoda Octavia Grey 

P329 LOBOVICS, ATTILA SH19 EZX Ford Mondeo Grey 

P330 ALLTHEFOURS LTD MW17 UHC Fiat Talento White 

P331 WHITE, PAUL WP71 HGN Tesla Model 3  White 

P332 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SM17 TJY Mercedes Sprinter White 

P333 BILAL, AHMAD SG23 VZF Toyota Corolla White 

P334 CIERESZKO, JANUSZ GJ71 HVO Superb Skoda Grey 

P335 MacPHERSON, DAVID VK71 KWF Toyota Corolla White 

P336 ALLTHEFOURS LTD OE66 YMH Skoda Octavia Grey 

P337 SINGH, SANDEEP SL67 BWE Skoda Octavia Blue 

P338 MCMILLAN, SCOTT BT20 VWU Ford Transit White 

P339 SAFI, AZIZURAHMAN BN71 JKE Toyota Pruis White 

P340 GENEK, SERVET GL70 WVV Volkswagen Passat White 

P341 WILSON, DAVID FE69 LJF Toyota Corolla Silver 

P342 MLINGO, IMNAH KT15 ECX Mercedes E220 Grey 

P343 TILLBROOK, CHRISTINA YD19 VRO Vauxhall Insignia Silver 

P344 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BG60 XLB Ford Transit Blue 

P345 CORRIGAN, DEREK EK66 YTN Hyundai i40 Black 

P346 ZUBAIR, MUHAMMAD BF72 GZT Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P348 LECKIE, CLAIRE ML23 NBO Toyota Corolla Silver 

P349 TIERNEY, MARTIN FN68 OPD Vauxhall Insignia White 

P350 SHEIKH, SAQIB BT69 TCO Tesla Model 3 Grey 

P351 HOLT, IAIN GC19 FKU Skoda Superb Black 

P352 BROWN, ALLISTER SH72 FJN Toyota Corolla White 

P353 ALLTHEFOURS LTD BK19 PYG Skoda Octavia White 

P354 ALLTHEFOURS LTD VU17 EWR Dacia Logan Red 

P355 NASAR, MOHAMMED OE66 YMH Skoda Octavia Grey 



P356 ALLTHEFOURS LTD RJ67 OVR Renault Traffic Silver 

P357 MUSHTAQ, MUHAMMAD FAIZAN BB19 MXP Toyota Pruis Grey 

P358 FRANCIS, MBOSOWO SM25 JZJ Toyota C-HR White 

P359 AHMED, MALIK NK18 GYE Skoda Superb Silver 

P360 MUGHAL, SHEHLA SK20 EAW Toyota Corolla Silver 

P361 CHU, WAILEUNG LA19 EFP Kia Optima Red 

P362 SAKEEM, TALAL GJ15 USU Skoda Superb Silver 

P363 DOONAN, KATRINA SL17 HLA Toyota Avensis Blue 

P364 KERR, MARK SB15 CXW Vauxhall Insignia Black 

P365 ARIF, MUHAMMAD USMAN  SP72 VSM Hyundai Ioniq Black 

P366 MCMILLAN, SCOTT GJ15 ZKA Skoda Superb Silver 

P367 CALDWELL, JOHN SG74 RNA Toyota Corolla White 

P368 JAMIESON, AGNES AG55 TAX Toyota Corolla Grey 

P369 ASIF, MUHAMMAD FG70 UUA Toyota Corolla Black 

P370 ALLTHEFOURS LTD PE68 DAO Skoda Octavia Grey 

P371 H&M FERGUSON SN23 OXH Mercedes Sprinter White 

P372 BASET, DIPENDRA MJ22 UHN Toyota Corolla White 

P373 H&M FERGUSON SM24 HSL Mercedes Sprinter White 

P374 BARNES, MATTHEW MV16 MXG Toyota Auris Silver 

P375 SMITH, STEPHEN SG24 XTR Toyota Corolla Black 

P376 MAJEED, RASHID YP72 HWJ Toyota Corolla White 

P377 PREMIER TRANSPORT (WEST 
LOTHIAN) LTD WP21 UCG Ford Transit White 

P378 ALLTHEFOURS LTD DY66 GCF Vauxhall Vivaro White 

P379 MCMILLAN, SCOTT SN64 SOA Skoda Octavia Grey 

P380 MATEEN, ABDUL NX70 FKM Tesla Model 3 White 

P381 HUSSAIN, FAYAZ NA70 VFG Toyota Corolla White 

P383 SPEIRS, THOMAS SH71 ZHN Skoda Octavia Grey 

P384 SCOTT, BLAIR BJ72 DGZ Suzuki Swace Silver 

P385 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE NX25 JCV Toyota Corolla White 

P386 REHMAN, MUHAMMAD KH19 NNR Toyota Prius Black 

P387 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE PN20 NHO Toyota Corolla Black 

P388 EL MAOUI, KARIM SH68 YUA Skoda Octavia Grey 

P389 MAJEED, MUHAMMAD SN66 ENO Toyota Prius Silver 

P390 YAZEEN, MOHAMMED GF18 ZDE Volkswagen Passat Blue 

P391 MCKIM, ROBERT BJ17 ENX Ford Kuga White 

P392 MANN, ELAINE NA64 YHN Dacia Logan Red 

P393 IJAZ, BABAR SD72 LPK Toyota Corolla Black 

P394 ALLTHEFOURS LTD OW17 OYP Skoda Octavia Red 

P395 ALLTHEFOURS LTD NL17 WJV Skoda Octavia White 

P396 MCNEIL, JAMES SN65 ADZ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P397 COWAN, MALCOLM YJ11 HAE Peugeot Boxer Grey 

P398 PACHHAI, KAMAL SL71 JAU Toyota Corolla Grey 

P399 MCLAUGHLIN, EDWARD ND19 EWC Dacia Logan White 

P400 ALLTHEFOURS LTD ML16 RWE Renault Traffic Silver 

P401 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SN65 ABZ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P402 KHAWAJA, SHERAZ SN66 USV Toyota Prius White 

P403 RAZA, SHAHID YS72 GOE Toyota Corolla Black 

P404 BUCHANAN, ANDREW FH69 TPV Toyota CHR Blue 

P405 JOHN, SOJI GL18 ZYO Volkswagen Passat Silver 

P406 KAYANI, RAJA WF19 YWU Hyundai Ioniq  Black 

P407 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE SK62 NTM Skoda Octavia Grey 

P408 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE RJ65 EOG Hyundai i40 Black 

P409 BAXTER, LYNNE SK64 PJX Skoda Octavia Blue 

P410 LYUTOV, STOYAN LS71 CDF Toyota Corolla Dark Blue 

P411 ALL THE FIVES LTD SK23 FWU Toyota Corolla White 

P412 CORNWALL, ARUN AC66 TAX Skoda Superb Grey 

P413 ARSHED, ASIM SE17 OEU Dacia Logan Blue 

P414 BUCHANAN, JAMES FG18 YTN Skoda Octavia Blue 



P415 ZURAWSKI, CERARY GL17 YTX Skoda Octavia Grey 

P416 JAMAL, HUMZA SG23 YPV Toyota Corolla Black 

P417 BARRY, MAMADOU VK70 FPA Volkswagen Passat Grey 

P418 ALLTHEFOURS LTD OY70 PYO Skoda Superb Blue 

P419 THAPA, BIRENDRA YD22 OJP Toyota Corolla White 

P420 WATSON, CHARLES SD18 YFL Ford Mondeo Blue 

P421 MANN, ELAINE SE66 USM Dacia Logan Black 

P422 GRANT, DAVID PE70 NBM Hyundai Ioniq White 

P423 JOHNSTONE, MARK MJ11 AUG Skoda Superb Silver 

P424 ALI, FAZAILA FN68 UCT Toyota Auris Silver 

P425 QURAISHI, MOHAMMAD KP22 NRV Toyota Corolla Red 

P426 TAHIR, MUHAMMAD MM21 HCP Hyundai Ioniq Black 

P427 ALLTHEFOURS LTD HY16 THN   Dacia Logan Black 

P428 CARSON TRANSPORT LTD GL67 MFZ Skoda Superb Black 

P429 STEVENSON-SMITH, HEATHER ML24 XMH Toyota Corolla White 

P430 SIKORA, PRZEMEK SM21 CGE Toyota Corolla Black 

P431 D’SOULI, RABIA OU65 XOS Dacia Logan White 

P432 ZULQARNAIN, MUHAMMAD GF67 ZUA Mercedes  E220 White 

P433 ALLTHEFOURS LTD VA69 AVY   Skoda Octavia Black 

P434 JASEK, DOMINIKA PJ17 KFY Toyota Auris Blue 

P435 WALLACE, BRIAN MD70 CXX Skoda Octavia Blue 

P436 ALLTHEFOURS LTD YR68 DPZ Skoda Superb Black 

P437 AHMED, GHAZALA NU18 YJE Toyota Pruis Silver 

P438 JAVED, ARSHAD LU17 HHN Toyota Pruis Blue 

P439 CHOUDHARY, MUHAMMAD S27 CHO Toyota Corolla White 

P440 ALLTHEFOURS LTD SB69 SOE Dacia Logan White 

P441 ALEXE, DANIEL DY66 XYX Mercedes E220 Silver 

P442 ZAFAR, ALI HY71 ZWJ Hyundai 2021 White 

P443 AHMED, SHABBIR SA66 JUJ Ford Mondeo Black 

P445 LECKIE, DAVID SN16 CFF Mercedes Sprinter White 

P448 BAXTER, LYNNE DN68 YNT Vauxhall Vivaro Silver 

P449 BLACK, DAVID RV71 OZS Toyota Corolla White 

P450 GW EXECUTIVE LTD ML23 HRD Toyota Corolla Silver 

P451 SPEIRS, CRAIG SD18 LAE Dacia Logan White 

P452 VERMA, VIVEK SB21 XYZ Skoda Octavia Silver 

P453 JONES, BRIAN PK71 ONB Toyota Corolla Red 

P454 TARIQ, MUHAMMAD SB18 ZMX Toyota Avensis White 

P455 ALL THE FIVES LTD SK23 FWW Toyota Corolla White 

P456 ALL THE FIVES LTD SM72 UWB Toyota Corolla White 

P458 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD FY20 XGF Toyota Corolla Black 

P459 INNES, WILSON MV74 ZHR Toyota Icon White 

P460 ALLTHEFOURS LTD OE69 XXA Skoda Superb White 

P461 ALLTHEFOURS LTD LP16 NVW Vauxhall Vivaro Silver 

P462 RUSSELL, DAVID SE19 WNS Skoda Octavia Blue 

P463 LECKIE, DAVID SN65 ACZ Mercedes Sprinter White 

P464 JEZELA, MIROSLAW SL24 VKC Toyota Corolla Red 

P465 MCMILLAN, SCOTT SN71 LPV Ford Tourneo Silver 

P467 MCMILLAN, SCOTT SG63 AGZ Ford Transit White 

P469 JOHNSTON, JOHN YR75 CVY Toyota Corolla White 

P470 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD FY24 ORU Suzuki Swaze White 

P471 EDINBURGH CITY PRIVATE HIRE LTD F24 ARE Tesla Model 3 White 

P472 ALLTHEFOURS LTD LJ16 ECW Renault Traffic Grey 

P473 NAGY, NORBERT-LORAND YH68 SWU Hyundai Ioniq Blue 

P474 TARIQ, MUHAMMAD FE69 LHM Toyota Corolla Silver 

P476 PRZEMYSLAW, TKACZYK SH68 ONC Skoda Octavia Silver 

P477 TARIQ, MUHAMMAD FE69 OPO Toyota Corolla Silver 

P478 RAMAY, JANAID MM20YHR Toyota Corolla White 

P479 HUNTER, COLIN LC20 RHE Ford Mondeo Black 

P480 NASTASE, ALEXANDRU TX11 ALE Dacia Logan Red 



P481 BIBI, HASSAN MURAD LR71 YCH Toyota Corolla Black 

P482 UMAIR, MUHAMMED GL20 VWO Volkswagen Passat Silver 

P483 NEAGU, IONUT SD72 HYS Toyota Corolla Silver 

P484 FITA, MIHAI-CONSTANTIN NJ16 KTC Infiniti Q50 Black 

P485 ARSHAD, RIZWAN KV20 WUU Toyota Corolla Blue 

P486 AKHTAR, SHAMIM FE20 GYW Vauxhall Insignia Black 

P487 COUNTRYWIDE VEHICLES MT73 LNW Renault Arkana Black 

P488 PURDIE, DOUGLAS FP71 VTK Hyundai Ioniq Blue 

P490 ALL THE FIVES LTD VK24 HFY Suzuki Swace Black 

P491 MUHAMMAD, AHMED MX19 CJS Toyota Prius Black 

P492 SHARMA  VARIENER PAL VA72 BZC Toyota Corolla Red 

P494 AVAIS, SHAHZADA SD68 DTU Toyota CHR  white 

P495 BRASH, ALAN FY71 URB Toyota Corolla  White 

P496 BUCHNANAN, JAMES CE20 UCW Toyota c-hr Grey 

P497 LOAIZA, EDMUNDO HJ71 AFV Toyota Corolla Black 

P498 STRUGAKI, IONEL SE17 OEC Dacia Logan Blue 

P499 CROSBY, RICHARD GD66 PXS Skoda Octavia White 

P500 EREN, YUSUF ST25 YON Hyundai Kona Orange 

P501 ALI, TOUSEEF LJ19 CMP Toyota Prius White 

P502 ISHTIAQ, MUHAMMAD LJ19 CMR Toyota Prius Black 

P503 CHARLESTON, JAMES DU64 EFC Vauxhall Astra White 

P504 HOUETO, FABRICE CV71 LGL Hyundai Ioniq  Grey 

P505 OSMAN, MOHAMED RJ20JWW Kia Sportage Silver 

P506 MATHEW, JOBIN WK71YHV Toyota Corolla Silver 

P507 IQBAL, MOHAMMAD YC68 LCG Toyota Auris Grey 

P508 ANEV, MARTIN WF16BXN Mercedes E220 white 

P509 TARIQ, SHOAIB SN17 EJD Toyota Prius White 

P511 SZOKOL, ISTVAN KP15 EDC Mercedes E220 Silver 

P512 BAH, OUSMAN GM17 OPR Skoda Rapid White 

P513 STRADA PRIVATE HIRE SL25GNX SL25 GNX Toyota Corolla White 

P514 STRADA PRIVATE HIRE SL25GJV SL25 GJV Toyota Corolla White 

P515 STRADA PRIVATE HIRE SL25FFJ SL25 FFJ Toyota Corolla White 

P516 STRADA PRIVATE HIRE SL25FFM SL25 FFM Toyota Corolla White 

P517 STRADA PRIVATE HIRE SL25FNJ SL25 FNJ Toyota Corolla White 

P518 STRADA PRIVATE HIRE SL25FFG SL25 FFG Toyota Corolla White 

P519 SALEEM, MUHAMMAD MJ25 GPF Toyota Corolla Silver 

P520 SINGH, GAGANDEEP LR71 EUJ Hyundai Ioniq White 

P521 SNEDDON, HENRY  MV18 KBO Skoda Octavia Blue 

P522 SNEDDON, HENRY  GL18 EEV Skoda Octavia Black 

P523 SNEDDON, HENRY  SL16 AUR Skoda Octavia Silver 

P524 KO, KING LAM BP10 UEO Honda Stepwagon Purple 

P525 SZOKOL, ISTVAN NL18 LJV Toyota Auris Grey 

P526 JAVED, TARIQ YL19 AGR Toyota Pruis Black 

P527 H&M FERGUSON LTD  SN25 OUH Mercedes Sprinter  White 

P528 SZUWALA, MARIUSZ SO19 FNR Toyota Pruis Bronze 

P529 338 TAXI SERVICES LIMITED  CA68 AZO Skoda Octavia Silver 

P530 338 TAXI SERVICES LIMITED CN68 HYC Skoda Octavia Silver 

P531 SOLTYSIK, RYSZARD FL67 XAF Vauhall Insignia Grey 

P532 McFARLANE, JAMES NU62 DVL Skoda Octavia Silver 

P533 TILLBROOK, CHRISTINA DT17 KUK Vauxhall Insignia Silver 

P534 SINGH, SUKHVIR SG22 RZE Toyota Corolla Blue 

P535 MALIK, MOHSIN YJ15 NBD Toyota Pruis White 

P536 SASI, HATEM SV72 ZYF Hyundai Ioniq Grey 

P537 TARIQ, MUHAMMAD YS70 PFN Audi 2022 White 

P538 ZAFAR, KAMRAN HK16 KTF Mercedes 2016 White 

P539 NASAR, MOHAMMED WV55 BYH Skoda Octavia Silver 

P540 BLACK, ANDREW VX18 XZC Vauxhall Insignia Silver 

P541 TAHIR, MOHAMMED BP22 CYF Hyundai Ioniq Silver 

P542 OOMMEN, DIPIN BA18 SPV Skoda Superb Silver 



 


